
Rockhurst (13-25, 3-9 GLVC) -vs- Upper Iowa (11-19, 6-10 GLVC)
4/8/2024 at Fayette, IA (Eischeid SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stephen, Anna (2-4)
Loss: Doty, K. (0-2)
Save: Huffman, Avery (2)
HBP: Newcomer, Anna, Buckman, A.
PB: Foral, K.
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 52   Weather: 59, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Rockhurst 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 7 9 0
Upper Iowa 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 X 5 10 1

Rockhurst 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Finch, Kerstyn 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Gallagher, Maya ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Minnick, Cheyenne c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Berry, Emily rf 4 2 4 4 0 0 0
Pierce, Jayla dp 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Schmidt, Morgan pr/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGovern, Riley 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Maggard, Katherine pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Good, Lauren 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Vodnansky, Emma cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Spring, Lilly lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Newcomer, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huffman, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 6 2 2 5

2B: Berry, Emily (3)
HR: Berry, Emily (1); Good, Lauren (1)
SH: Gallagher, Maya (1)
SB: Vodnansky, Emma (1); Spring, Lilly (1)
HBP: Minnick, Cheyenne (1)

Upper Iowa 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charles, A. cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Shafer, S. 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
VanMilligan 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Brown, M. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pelds, L. 1b 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Doty, K. dp/p 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Sedam, T. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Church, R. dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bridgewater rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Foral, K. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pomeroy, E. lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rios, E. dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Buckman, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 5 1 3 7

2B: Bridgewater (1)
3B: Charles, A. (1)
HR: Pelds, L. (1); Doty, K. (1)
SF: Doty, K. (1)
SB: Shafer, S. (1)
HBP: Foral, K. (1)
E: Foral, K. (1)

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Newcomer, Anna 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 10 11 4 2 37
Stephen, Anna (W, 2-4) 4.1 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 9 2 72
Huffman, Avery (S, 2) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Totals 10 5 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 30 33 13 5 121

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buckman, A. 5.0 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 20 24 9 4 94
Doty, K. (L, 0-2) 2.0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 4 39
Totals 9 7 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 29 33 11 8 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Rockhurst - Top of 1st RU UIU
Finch, K. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Gallagher,M. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Finch, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Minnick, C. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS). 0 0
Berry, E. doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Finch, K. scored. 1 0
Pierce, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st RU UIU
Charles, A. tripled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
Shafer, S. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Charles, A. out at home 2b to c. 1 0
Shafer, S. stole second. 1 0
VanMilligan fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
Shafer, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Pelds, L. homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Shafer, S. scored. 1 2
Doty, K. popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 1 2

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd RU UIU
McGovern, R. singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 2
Maggard, K. pinch ran for McGovern, R.. 1 2
Good, L. grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFFBF); Maggard, K. advanced to second. 1 2
Vodnansky, E flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 1 2
Spring, L. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd RU UIU
McGovern, R. to 1b for Pierce, J.. 1 2
Sedam, T. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 1 2
Bridgewater doubled to left field (2-1 BFB). 1 2
Foral, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
Pomeroy, E. fouled out to 1b (2-2 BFFB). 1 2
Charles, A. singled to left field (0-0); Foral, K. advanced to second; Bridgewater advanced to third. 1 2
Shafer, S. popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 2

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd RU UIU
Finch, K. grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 1 2
Gallagher,M. lined out to cf (3-2 KBBBF). 1 2
Minnick, C. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 2
Minnick, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
Berry, E. doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Minnick, C. scored. 2 2
Pierce, J. to dp for McGovern, R.. 2 2
McGovern, R. to 1b for Maggard, K.. 2 2
Pierce, J. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Berry, E. scored. 3 2
Schmidt, M. pinch ran for Pierce, J.. 3 2
McGovern, R. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd RU UIU
Stephen, A. to p for Newcomer, A.. 3 2
VanMilligan walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 2
Pelds, L. singled to left field (0-1 K); VanMilligan advanced to third. 3 2
Doty, K. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); VanMilligan scored. 3 3
Sedam, T. popped up to ss (2-2 FKBBFF). 3 3
Bridgewater fouled out to c (3-2 BFKFBBF). 3 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 4th RU UIU
Good, L. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 3
Vodnansky, E fouled out to lf (0-2 KK). 3 3
Spring, L. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 3
Spring, L. stole second. 3 3
Finch, K. flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBF). 3 3

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th RU UIU
Foral, K. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Pomeroy, E. grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 3 3
Charles, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 3

Rockhurst - Top of 5th RU UIU
Gallagher,M. singled to left field (1-1 BF). 3 3
Minnick, C. popped up to 1b (1-2 BKF). 3 3
Schmidt, M. to dp. 3 3
Berry, E. doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Gallagher,M. scored. 4 3
Schmidt, M. fouled out to c (0-0). 4 3
McGovern, R. flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 4 3

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th RU UIU
Shafer, S. fouled out to ss (1-0 B). 4 3
VanMilligan struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 4 3
Pelds, L. singled to center field (2-0 BB). 4 3
Brown, M. pinch ran for VanMilligan. 4 3
Doty, K. homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Pelds, L. scored. 4 5
Sedam, T. fouled out to ss (0-1 K). 4 5

Rockhurst - Top of 6th RU UIU
VanMilligan to 3b for Brown, M.. 4 5
Doty, K. to p. 4 5
Buckman, A.. 4 5
Good, L. homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 5 5
Vodnansky, E singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K). 5 5
Vodnansky, E stole second. 5 5
Spring, L. popped up to 2b (1-2 KKFBF). 5 5
Vodnansky, E scored, scored on an error by c, unearned. 6 5
Finch, K. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 5
Gallagher,M. flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 6 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 6th RU UIU
Bridgewater singled to center field, advanced to second (0-0). 6 5
Foral, K. flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 6 5
Rios, E. to dp for Pomeroy, E.. 6 5
Rios, E. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFFK). 6 5
Charles, A. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 5

Rockhurst - Top of 7th RU UIU
Pomeroy, E. to lf for Rios, E.. 6 5
Minnick, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 6 5
Berry, E. homered to right center, RBI (3-2 KKBBFFB). 7 5
Schmidt, M. grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 7 5
McGovern, R. grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 7 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 7th RU UIU
Shafer, S. singled, bunt (0-0). 7 5
VanMilligan lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 5
Huffman, A. to p for Stephen, A.. 7 5
Pelds, L. singled to first base (0-0); Shafer, S. advanced to second. 7 5
Doty, K. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Pelds, L. out at second 1b to 2b; Shafer, S. advanced to
third. 7 5
Church, R. to dp for Sedam, T.. 7 5
Church, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 7 5

Rockhurst - Top of 8th RU UIU
Sedam, T. to ss for Church, R.. 7 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 8th RU UIU


